72/ .
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION %/V/ V4 Fom cp.
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION M arch 201
s Form must be Typed

Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,

MUST be submitted with this form. %‘
OPERATOR: License # _06407 APINo. 15 015-21868-emps Z
Name: Flowers Production Co., Inc. If pre 1967, supply original completion date: T
Address 1. __P.O. Box 249 Spot Description:
Address 2 NESW NWSE sec 1 _7wp. 25 s R3_ [VlEast[ |west
City: El Dorado State: KS Zip: 67042 M Feet from D North / |Z| South Line of Section

———— | =8 22/Orcetfrom [¥]East / []West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Contact Person: __Dallas Flowers

Phone: (316 ) _321-0550 [Jne [Inw [(Jse [Isw
County: __Butler
Lease Name: Moore C Well #: 5

CheckOne: [J]oiwen [ JGaswel [ Joc [ ]oea [ Jcathodic [_]WaterSupplywell [ |Other:

[Jswo permit# ___ [Jenwr pemite_ [ ]casStorage Permit#
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8 5/8" Setat _ 200+ Cemented with: __N/A Sacks
Production Casing Size: 412" Set at: 2726 Cemented with: _ N/A Sacks

List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:

Elevation: 1315 (CeL/[71k8) 1D _2726 peTD: _2715 Anhydrite Depth; ___N/A

(Stone Corral Formation)
Conition of Well: [_] Good [ _|Poor [_] JunkinHole [¥] Casing Leak at:

. (Interval)
Proposed Method of Plugging (atfach a separate page if additional space is needed):

As required.

is Well Log attached to this application? Yes D No Is ACO-1 filed? D Yes D No
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seg. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission

Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Dallas Flowers

Address; P-O. Box 249 city: E! Dorado ste: KS _zip 67042 .,
Phone: (316_) _321-0550

Plugging Contractor License #: 987 0 name: _Phillips Well Service, Inc.

Address 1: _P-O- Box 1263 Address 2:

City: El Dorado State: KS Zip: 67042 v

Phone: (316 ) _321-0550
W//P{msed Date of Plugging (if known): March-20u Zloz/

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed b
Date: j — ,/ 0 s A Authorized Operator / Agent: ¢

W;/m

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, kansas 67202 KCC WICHITA

(Signature)




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form KSONA-1

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form Must Bo Typed
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE Al eorm must be Siged

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [1C-1 grteny  [JCB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole intent) [(JT-1 (wansfe)  {X] CP-1 (Plugging Application)

-

OPERATOR: License # 6407 Well Location:

Name: Flowers Production Co., Inc. _N?ﬂﬂi Sec.1 Twp. 2 s R 3 m East[_] West
Address 1: P.0O. Box 249 County: Butler

Address 2: Lease Name: Moore C Well #: S

city: El Dorado State: KS__ zip: 67042 . If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person: Dallas Flowers the lease below:

Phone: (316 ) 323-3869 Fax: ( )

Email Address:

Surface Owner Information: / - / f ‘9)' ﬁ// 4%

Name: Emma Busenits ?‘6 v_lrust When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
! 2 iy . sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface

Address 1: 11D A1 /} N, Greenwicth Qd * owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the

Address 2: county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

City: VG.”@({} CU’H’CI’ State: %S Zip:(ﬂ—“q? + g@éi

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tarnk batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the follawig:
Vo
&I tl&.iha’t, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner{s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[J 1 have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). ! acknowledge that, because 1 have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this foRE&EWEBH
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

KCC WICHITA

Date:-j it Z -r J/ fignalure of Operator or Agent:

/- 27 Jé/7

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Additional Surface Owners:

Moore C #5 Lease

Susanne Henry
6804 San Francisco Road NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109-5539

Sally K. Collins
1720 Comes Road
Little Hocking, OH 45742

Michael O. Moore
1505 Abrazo Rd. N.E.
Rio Rancho, NM 87124

E. J. Mayhew
805 W. Ottley #78
Fruita, CO 81521

RECEIVED
JAN 2 1 2011

KCC WICHITA




R e '
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) BiLL JoHNSON
) Petroleum Geologist
STAR STREET VENTURES
Phone MAILING ADDRESS
316-321-1270 Office X . AP 1013 Douglas Rd
316-321.4709 Home Sel:atember 21, 19'51 EL DORADO, KANSAS 67042

Mary Splvey

% R. J. Wixson Drilling Co.
.0, Box 131 3 )

Wichita, Kansas 67218

s
(0]

.

Moore "C'" 5

SwW NW SE

3ection 1-T253~R3E
Butler County, Kansas

Dear Mary,

The following rgport on the subject well 1s based on micro-
sceple examination of rotery drill cuttings from 2100 feet to
rotary total depth of 272? Teet., All messurements were btaksn
frow Xelly bushing which was five feet above ground level.

The following tops were pilcked:
& I

slevation of Xelly bushing 1315 Estimated

“ansas City 2230 (- 915)
Bage Kansas City 2398 (-1083)
Marmaton L6l (-11L9)
Clierokee 2601 (-1209)
Conglowmerate 2632 (=1317)
Flssissippi 2678 (-1363)
ATD 2727 (-1h12)

Mad Gl LO0KES 0F INTorBEST

Kansas City. 2286-2299. Linestone,
stalline, good crystalline porosi
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, Light tan, fine to coarse crystvalline,
ine porosity, no snows.

RECEIVED
JAN 2 1 2011

KCC WICHITA




Moore "C" 5

S NW SE

Section 1-T255-R3E
Butler County, Kansas

b
)
e
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. Mississippl. 2690-2697. Dolomite, calcareous, light tan,
chalky, medium crystalline, fair crystalline porosity, weak odor,
weak show free oil, fluorescence 15%.

2699-2705. Dolomite, tan, sucrosic, medium crystalline,
fair odor, friable fragments, weak show free gassy oil, fluorescence
20%.

2710-272L. Dolomite, light tan, fine to medium crystalline,
fair crystalline porosity, no shows.

SUMMARY
Due to oil shows in HMississippi L3 inch casing was run and

cemented to test the Misgsissippil for production.

Sincerely yours,

et ..\,....4...,,,,__.___'3—“ /""A/.o\' )
o e _fsk;& -2 By L s

Bill Johnson

nj

RECEIVED
JAN 21 201

KCC WICHITA
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KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

FLOWERS PRODUCTION CO., INC. January 21, 2011
PO BOX 249
EL DORADO, KS 67042-0249

Re: MOORE C #5
API 15-015-21868-00-00
1-25S-3E, 1650 FSL 2310 FEL
BUTLER COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging
proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The
central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the

proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed
plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-

113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be

permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in
accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.
This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having
legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after July 20, 2011. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well
into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary
abandonment requirements.

Sincerely

St Lond

District: #2 Steve Bond

3450 N. Rock Road, Suite 601 Production Department Supervisor
Wichita, KS 67226

(316) 630-4000

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 « Fax (316) 337-6211 ¢ http://kee.ks.gov/




